AWC Belmont Water Schedule I

Statement of Income - Water
— - - - -

ActuaI2OI4 Annualized Annualized 2014 Profonna Proforma 2014
line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustment Year End Balance Mustments Year End Balance

(a) :-- (b)
.

(U) fe) (1)
UTIliTY OPERATING INCOME

I Operating Revenues(400) S 111 .808 $ 15.973 $ 127j81 $ 1t018 $ 138799
2 OperatIng Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 49,815 7,116 56,931 6,323 63,254
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 15,471 2,210 17,681 7 ,973 19,654
5 Amortization of Contribution in Ad of

Construction (405) (1,231) (176) (1 ,407) - (1,407)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adstment (406)
7 Amortization Expense-Other (407) 4,726 4,726
8 Taxes OtherThan Income (408.1408.13) 9,581 1,369 10,950 3,798 14,748
9 Incomelaxesf4o9.1,410.1,411.1,412.1) 7,425 1,061 8,486 5,392 13,878
10 TotatOperatingExpeeses $ 81,061 $ 11,580 $ 92,641 $ 22,213 $ 114,854
11 NetOperating Incx,me (Loss) 30,747 4,39% 38,139 (11,195) 23,945
12 Other Income and Deductions
13 Interest and Dividend Income (479) 1,471 1,471 1,471
14 Allow. forfunds Used During Construction (420)
15 Nonutility Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Dispositxn of Nonutiuity Property (421)
17 MIscellaneous Nonutiuity Expenses (426)
18 Interest Expense (427) (5,794) (5,794) (5,794)
19 Taxes Applicable to Otherihan Income (4092, 4102, etc)
20 Total Other Income and Deductions $ (4w) $ L (4,323) $ - $ (4,323)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 26,424 $ 4.392 $ 30,816 $ (11,195) $ 19,622

47

AWC Belmont Water Schedule IA

[…]

Annualized 2014 Year End Balance 2Z

Proforma Adjustment

Town of Belmont

9 Actual 2014 Year End Balance adjusted for Town of Belmont Prop. Taxes $11,422

Annuazed 2014 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment $3O09

49

Page 3 of 3

Total Proforma Adjusiments to Taxes other than Inccxne $3.798
See 38 for calculaUon of addtUonat state and local property taxes

Income Taxes

Federal Ifloome Taxes

10 Proforma 2014 Year End Balance $9,688

Annutazed 2014 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment $4,202

State Business Taxes

1 1 Proforma 2014 Year End Balance $2,647

AnnuaUzed 2014 Year End Batance

Proforma Adjustment $1 ,f 90

To adjust test year expenses for the Increase in state business taxes due to the increase
in revenue. For additional support, please see schedute 5.

Total Proforma Adjustments to Income Taxes 5392

50

0
a

>

CD
0 0

!
.

. <
m

w
D

.
-

0 0 3
0

-0
.1

0 :3
.

CD CD

U
)

C, CD 0
.

C CD

.
.
—

-

AWC Belmont Water Schedule 3

Rate Base Water

— - - -—

December March June September December 5 Qtis Avg Proforma Proforma
2013 2014 2014 2014 2014 Year End ‘djustment Year End

Line Account Title Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance
-

(a) (b) (c) (d) fe) (f) (g) fh) (1)

I Plant in Service $529,217 $537,581 $551 334 $564,276 $575,113 $551,504 $101,348 $652,852

2 Less:Accumulated Deprection 271,478 274 2Z9!3$ 284jQ 289149 279J64 293222

3 Net Utility Plant 257,739 262,935 271 936 280,126 255,964 271 ,740 87,890 359,630

4 Materiel and Supplies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Prepayments 0 0 1 ,238 0 1 ,597 567 1,030 1,597

6 Contribution in Aid of Construction (43,052) (43,052) (43,052) (43,052) (43,052) (43,052) 0 (43,052)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 4,987 5,342 5,697 6,051 6,405 5,696 709 6,405

8 Accumutated Deferred Income Taxes (32,134 (3,57) t33,017) f33,4$6) (33,900 (33017) 0 (3&017

9 Rate Base $187540 $202802 $209,667 $217,014 $201,935 $89,628 $291,563

Cash Working Capital (1) 7,020 780 7,799

Total Rate Base $ 208,964 $ 90,408 $

(1) Cash Working Capital 5 QuarterVear End Balance is the same as the December 2014 Balance.

--

.
.—--——.——

AWC Belmont Water Schedule 3A

Rate Base Water Proforma Adjustments Page 1 ot3

Plant In Service

December 2014 Balance $575 I I 3

5 Quarters Average Year End Balance 551 !504

Proforma Adjustment $23M09

To adjust test year 5 quarters average plant in service to fully reflect 2014 addItions to plant

2 Proforma Year End Balance with 201 5 additions to plant $596f 13

December 2014 Balance 575sf IS

Proforma Adjustment $21 OOO

To adjust test year year end balance of plant in service for 201 5 capital additions

[…]

Income after Income Taxes ,i’ia $51843

74

AWC Belmont Sewer Schedule 5A

Effective Tax Factor

Taxable Income - - 1OQOO!o

Less: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%
- .‘

Federal Taxable Income 9f.50%

Federal Income Tax Rate 34.00%

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 31z1j_
Add: NH Business Profit lax 8.50%

Effective Tax Rate 39.61%

Percent of Incqr Available if No Tax I 0O.003’o

Effective Tax Rate 39.61%

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement 60.39%

Tax Multiplier
-r--— _

65.59%

75

AWC Bow Water

Computation of Revenue Deficiency Water

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014

Actual Ptoforma

Rate Base (Schedule 3) $1 08j I 3 $180,870

Rate of Return (Schedule 4) 7.41 % 8.00%

Operating Income Required $8016 $14,467

Annualized Net Operating Income (Schedule 1) t.9j 14,468

Operating Income (Deficiency) Surplus ($8,205) $0

Tax Effect 2

Revenue Surplus (Deficiency)

76

AWC BowWator Schedule I

Statement offncome - Water

— - -

Actual 2014 Annualized Annualized 2014 Proforma Profonna
Line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustment Year End Balance Adjustments Year End Balance

!i2: (a) (b) (C) fd) (a) ff)
UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

I Operating Revenues(400) $ 58,021 $ 8.289 $ 66,310 $ 34,375 $ 100,685
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 41 ,864 5,981 47,845 6,607 54,452
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 10,754 1 ,538 12,302 2,416 14,717
5 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Consfruction (405) (5,790) - (5,790) 651 (5,139)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
7 Amortization Expense-Other(407) - - 2,129 2129
8 Taxes OtherThan Incomef4OB.140&13) 8,150 1,164 9,314 2,777 12,092
9 lncomeTaxesf4o9.f, 410.1, 41 1.1, 412.1) 2,475 354 2,829 5,138 7,966
10 TotalOperatingExpenses $ 57,463 $ 9,036 $ 66,499 $ 19,718 $ 86,218
1 1 Net Operating Income (Loss) 558 (747) (189) 14,657 14,468
12 Other Income and Deductions
1 3 Interest and DMdend Income (419) 663 663 663
‘14 Allow. forfunds Used During Construction (420)
15 Nonutiuity Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonuilhity Property (421)
17 Mscellaneous Nonutiuity Expenses (426) -

18 Interest Expense (427) (2,610) (373) (2,983) - (2,983)
19 Taxes Applicable to OtherThan lncxme (409.2, 4102, etc.)
20 Total Otherincome and Deductions $ (1,948) S (373) $ (2,321) S - $ (2,321)

NETINCOMEfLOSS) $ (1,389) $ (1,120) S (2,510) $ 14,657 $ 12,147

77

AWC Bow Water Schodu$e IA

Statement of Income Water Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of 3

I Operating Revenues

Proforma 2014 Year End Balance $100,685

Annualized 2014 Year End Balance 66310

Proforma Adjustment $34,375

To adjust test year revenues for the addtUonal revenue needed tn order for the Company to earn
Its rate of return and to recover Its expenses.

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Revenues $34,375

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

2 ElectrIc

Proforma 2014 Year End Balance $50,270

Annuaflzed 2014 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment $2A25

To adjust test year expenses for Increase in electric rate eff. Dec. 2014

[…]

Total Long Term Debt $252,802 $252,802 $0

2Of4Act
Amount

$252,802

$252,802

Interest
Expense

$8,637

8,637

Amortization
of Fin Costs

$1,803

Sf,803

-

Cost
Rate

4.13%

4.73%

1.

- -

Cost of Common Equity Capital

The Company Is utilIzing a costs of common equity of 10.75%.

I

I

Proforma
Cost of Debt

2009 Prof
Amount

2014 CoBank Loan

Total Cost of Debt

Interest
Rate

$252,802

$252,802

Interest
Expense

Amortization
of Fin Costs

3.68%

Total
Interest

$8637

Cost
Rate

$1,803

Actual
Cost of Debt

$5,637

$10,440

$1,503

4.13%

2014 CoBank Loan

Total Cost of Debt

$10440

Interest
Rate

4.1 3%

3.68%

--

Total
Interest

$10,440

$10,440

101

AWC Consolidated Water Schedule 5

Income Tax Computation

See Belmont and Bow Income Tax Computations

I

102

AWC Consolidated Water Schedule 5A

Effective Tax Factor

See Belmont and Bow Income Tax Factors

103

AWC Belmont Water

Report of Proposed Rate Changes - Water

Utttlty Abenaki Betmont Date Filed: July 22, 2015

Tariff No.: I Effective Date:

Authorized Proposed
Rate of Class Effect of Number of Present Proposed Change
of Service Change Customers Revenue Revenue Amount

Residential, Single Family $ 7,224 1 50 $ 83ZO2 $ 90,926 $ 7,224

Residential, Multi-family 1,948 4 22,570 24,518 1,948

Commerc?al A, FairPoint Communications 709 1 8,218 8,927 709

CommercialS 13,176 14,313 1,137

Total Water $ I I ,O1 8 159 $ 1 27,666 $ 138,684 $ I I ,018

Misc.

_

0 115 115 -

Total $ 1 1,018 159 $ 127,781 $ I 38,799 $ I I ,01 8

Average Single Family $ 558.01 $ 606.1 7 $ 48.f 6

Percent Increase

104

AWC Belmont Sewer

Report of Proposed Rate Changes - Sewer

Utility Abenakt Belmont Date Filed: Juty 22, 2015

Tariff No.: I Effective Date:

Authorized Proposed
Rate of Class Effect of Number of Annualized Proposed Change

of Service Change Customers Revenue Revenue Amount

Resfdential, Single Family $ 26379 148 $ 52,637 $ 79016 $ 26,379

Residential, Multi-Family 8,150 4 16,263 24,413 8,150

Commercial A, FairPoint Communications 2,337 1 4,663 7,000 2,337

Commercial B 2,380 3 4,750 7,130 2,380

Total Sewer $ 39,246 156 $ 78,313 $ 117559 $ 39,246

Misc. . - -

Total $ 39,246 I 56 $ •
78,313 $ 117,559 $ 39246

Average Single Family $ 355.66 $ 533.89 $ 178.23

Percentincrease 50.11%

105

AWC Bow Water

Report of Proposed Rate Changes

Utility • Abenaki Bow

TariffNo.: I

Date Filed: July 22, 2015

Effective Date:

Rate of Class
of Service

Restdentiat

Misc. Service Revenues

Total

Average per Customer

Percent Increase

AuthorIzed Proposed
Effect of Number of Present Proposed Change
i?fiQ custprners venue Revenue Amount

$ 34,375 95 $ 66207 $ 100,582 $ 34,375

—

$0 0 103 103_ $0

j_ 34,375 95 $ 66,310 $ 100,685 $ 34,375

$ 361.84 $ 696.92 $ 1,058.76 $ 36184

51.92%

I

I

.1

106

AWC Consolidated Water

Report of Proposed Rate Changes Water

Utility Abenaki Combined Date Flied: July 22, 2015

Tariff No.: I Effective Date:

Authorized Proposed
Rate of Class Effect of Number of Annualized Proposed Change
of Service Chance Customers Revenue enue Amount

Residential, Single Family $ 35,099 , 245 $ 1499O9 $ 185,008 $ 35,099

Residential, Multi-Family 5,284 4 22,570 27854 5,284

Commercial A, FatrPoint Communications I p924 I 8,21 8 1 0,142 1,924

Commercial B : 3j 76 1 6,261 3,085

Total Water $ 45393 254 $ 193,873 $ 239,266 $ 45,393

Misc. - 0 218 218 -

Total $ 45,393 s 194,091 $ 239,484 $ 45,393

Average Single FamIly $ 611.87 $ 755.14 $ 143.26

Percent Increase

107

Attachment 0

Abenaki Water Company

Estimated Billing Data for Last 12 Months

Rolling Quarterly/Monthly Bitting Period

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

No. bills

estimated I 26 8 2 0 0 0
period only

No. bills

estimated 2
15 4 0 0 0 0or more in a

tow

* Abenaki Water Co. converted from quarterly to monthly billing after the first quarter (April 1)
2015 billing.

108